CH \$115.00 2377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		01/22/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	1211 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 750
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377579	WEAT-FM
Registration Number:	2426468	WIRK
Registration Number:	2515184	WMBX
Registration Number:	5559085	OUR KIDS WORLD FAMILY FUN FEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: cynthia.maust@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH 6TH STREET, STE 2600
CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

Cynthia Maust
Cynthia Maust/
01/23/2019
C

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0793 source=Partial Release of the Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Partial Release of the Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Partial Release of the Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0794

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is given on this 22nd day of January 2019, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as the administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for each of the Secured Parties to ALPHA MEDIA LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on July 30, 2018, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 30, 2018, at reel/frame 6396/0060.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, notwithstanding the Administrative Agent's termination and release as to the Trademarks described herein, the Trademark Security Agreement remains in full force and effect and the Administrative Agent maintains all other security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens of record granted to it under the Trademark Security Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0795

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent		
By:	-	
Name:	Michael Kriz	
Ite: Duly Authorized Signatory		

Schedule A

Trademark Security Interest recorded at

Reel 6396 Frame 0060

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Alpha Media LLC	2,377,579	WEAT-FM
Alpha Media LLC	2,426,468	WIRK
Alpha Media LLC		<u>WIKK</u>
Alpha Media LLC	2,515,184	<u>WMBX</u>
		OUR KIDS WORLD FAMILY FUN
Alpha Media LLC	5,559,085	FEST

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 01/23/2019